
Galena Restoration Advisory Board (RAB)  
 

Meeting Agenda 
April 17, 2013 

6:30 p.m. — 8:30 p.m. 
Larsen Charlie Community Hall  

Galena, Alaska 
 
The City of Galena will be providing a catered dinner for the RAB meeting.  The cost 
per person is $15.00. Please contact Shanda Huntington at (907) 656-1301 or at 
shuntington@ci.galena.ak.us if you plan to attend dinner. 
 
Welcome AL Weilbacher, AFCEC 
 Introductions 

   
Public Involvement Update Gail Graban, AFCEC 
 
Real Estate Update Gail Graban, AFCEC 
 
Overview of Environmental Restoration AL Weilbacher, AFCEC 
 2013 Field Activities 
 Data Gap Sampling – POL Sites  Win Westervelt, CH2MHill 
 Data Gap Sampling – Non-POL Sites Bruce Henry, Parsons 
 Interim Removal Action at SS016 Brent Jones, TetraTech 
 Landfarm Expansion Brent Jones, TetraTech 
 Military Munitions Response Program (MMRP) Adam Plack, USACE 
 SVE/Biovent System O&M and GAVTC System Evaluation AL Weilbacher 

 Coordination with Stakeholders on Field Activities AL Weilbacher 
 Air Force Oversight of Field Activities AL Weilbacher 
 Performance-based Remediation Contract Update AL Weilbacher 

 
Remarks from ADEC Fred Vreeman and Dennis Sheppard, ADEC 
 
Remarks from ADOT Oren Fallon, Penny Adler and Sam Myers, ADEC 
 
Questions from the Public AL Weilbacher (Facilitator) 
 
Closing Remarks AL Weilbacher 
 
Adjournment 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For more information about the Galena Environmental Cleanup program, please contact the 
AFCEC Public Affairs hotline at 1-866-725-7616 or via email at AFRPA.PA@us.af.mil. 

  



Attendees for Galena AFB Restoration Advisory Board Meeting – April 17, 2013 
 
Name and Organization Telephone Number Email address 
Mayor Russ Sweetsir 
City of Galena 

907-656-1301 a.m.sweetsir@gmail.com 

Chris Reitan 
Galena School District Superintendent 

907-656-1205 chris.reitan@galenanet.com 
 

Greg Moyer 
Galena City Manager 

907-656-1301 gmoyer@ci.galena.ak.us  

Shanda Huntington 
Assistant Galena City Manager 

907-656-1301 shuntington@ci.galena.ak.us 

March Runner 
Louden Tribal Council 

907-656-1711 march_runner@yahoo.com 

Phil Koontz 
Louden Tribal Council 

907-656-2328 phil.koontz@gmail.com  

Kenton Moos 
US Fish & Wildlife Service 

907-656-1231 Kenton_moos@fws.gov   

Cherie Sullivan 
Gana-A’Yoo Limited 

907-378-2102 csullivan@ganaayoo.com 

Betty Huntington 
Gana-A’Yoo Limited 

907-569-9599 bhuntington@ganaayoo.com 
 

Tom St Clair 
BLM 

907-356-5626 
 

tstclair@blm.gov 
 

AL Weilbacher 
Air Force Civil Engineer Center 

210-395-8239 adolph.weilbacher@us.af.mil 
 

Fred Vreeman 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

907-451-2181 fred.vreeman@alaska.gov 

Dennis Shepard 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

907-451-2180 Dennis.shepard@alaska.gov  

Donna Kozak 
Booz Allen Hamilton  
(AFCEC Contractor) 

512-433-6590 kozak_donna@bah.com 

Gail Graban 
Air Force Civil Engineer Center 

    210-395-9422 gaillard.graban@us.af.mil 

Armando Perez 
Air Force Civil Engineer Center 

210-395-9462 armando.perez.1@us.af.mil 
 

Oren Fallon 
Alaska Department of Transportation 

907-451-2849 oren.fallon@alaska.gov 

Penny Adler 
Alaska Department of Transportation 

907-451-5226 penny.adler@alaska.gov 

Sam Myers 
Alaska Department of Transportation 

907-451-5291 sam.myers@alaska.gov 

Marvin Thurmond 
Alaska Department of Transportation 

907-656-1611  

Tim Bodony 
RAB Member 

 tbodony@hughes.net 

John Stam 
RAB Member 

907-656-1401  

Court reporter/transcriptionist 
Sunny Morrison (AFCEC subcontractor)  

907-276-0544 smorrison@accutypedepositions.com
 

 


